\$40.00 61026

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignor's name on the Assignment document previously recorded on Reel 017606 Frame 0814. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of Assignor's interest.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Osterwalder Living Trust, dtd 12/7/93	05/15/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nova Ranger, Inc.	
Street Address:	9885 Mesa Rim Road, Suite 127	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92121	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6102696

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)509-1677

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 858-509-1400

Email: jane@patentpending.com

Correspondent Name: Donn K. Harms

Address Line 1: 12702 Via Cortina, Suite 100
Address Line 4: Del Mar, CALIFORNIA 92014

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6102696-CORRECTION

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Donn K. Harms

Total Attachments: 3

source=6102696-cvr#page1.tif source=6102696-cvr#page2.tif source=6102696#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 017619 FRAME: 0552

500104533

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, The Osterwalder Living Trust, dated December 7,1993, of 2119 Via Tempo, Cardiff, California 92007, and having J. MARTIN OSTERWALDER, and ANNE-MARIE OSTERWALDER, as Trustees, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to United States Patent No. 6,102,696 for an "Apparatus for curing Resin in Dentistry," dated August 15, 2000, (hereinafter referred to as PATENT) and,

WHEREAS, NOVA RANGER, INC., 9885 Mesa Rim Road, Suite 127, San Diego, California 92121, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of California, and having an office and place of business in the City of San Diego, County of San Diego, State of California, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest, in and to said PATENT;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of \$1.00, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, does hereby sell the entire right, title and interest, in and to said PATENT; the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said PATENT is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 15 day of May, 2006, at Eucivitage, CA-California.

FOR ASSIGNOR:

J. MARTIN OSTERWALDER, Trustee of Osterwalder Living Trust

Anne-Marie Do undad ANNE-MARIE OSTERWALDER, Trustee of Osterwalder Living Trust

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

) ss.

COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO)

On C5 /5 , 2006, before me, A SUN , Notary Public, personally appeared, J. MARTIN OSTERWALDER and ANNE-MARIE OSTERWALDER, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed the same in their authorized capacities, and that by their signatures on the instrument the persons, or the entity upon behalf of which the persons acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

RECORDED: 05/16/2006

Signature

